

(Second section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange Stock code: 2338)

Quantum Solutions' Business and Capital Alliance Partner Has Been Selected for a Demonstration Project by the Ministry of the Environment

(13 September 2021) According to the "Notice of Launch of New Business and Capital Business Alliance with FOMM Corporation" dated 12 July 2021, Quantum Solutions Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the "**Company**") has formed a capital and business alliance with FOMM Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "**FOMM**"). According to **FOMM**'s homepage, it has been selected for the 1st round of the "Sector Matching Demonstration Project by Combining the Development of Battery Exchangeable EVs and the Use of Renewable Energy" by the Ministry of Environment.

For details further details, please refer to the links below, URL of FOMM Corporation: (<u>https://www.fomm.co.jp/news</u>) URL of Ministry of Environment: (<u>https://www.env.go.jp/press/109951.html</u>)

The **Company** will further its EV business with the technological capabilities of **FOMM**, to contribute to the achievement of carbon neutrality by 2050.

-End-

[Quantum Solutions Co.,Ltd. Company Summary]

Company name	: Quantum Solutions Co.,Ltd.
	(Second section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange Stock code : 2338)
Address	: 〒102-0073. 1-10-9 Kudan Kita, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan
Representative	:Chairman of the board 邵贇
Capital	: 2,559 million yen
Businesses	: Content development and distribution
	Software development
Company URL	: https://www.quantum-s.co.jp/en/